MOTOR CARAVANNERS' ACCOMMODATION MAP
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Roads with ben

A591 Bothel to Keswick: very narrow at Mirehouse.

A592 Kirkstone Pass: caution needed as large
vehicles cannot pass one another on several
stretches on both sides of the pass.

A593 Ambleside to Coniston: between
Clappersgate and Skelwith Bridge narrow with
passing places. Narrow over bridge. Special care
needed between Skelwith Bridge and Coniston.

A595 Dalton to Silecroft: From Kirkby-in-Furness
very narrow to Grizebeck, particular care over last
quarter mile into Grizebeck. Between The Green and
Silecroft care needed.

A684 Kendal to Sedbergh: Low bridge when
leaving Kendal 12’ 3” - follow signed large vehicle
route. Hairpin bend on hill. Over motorway down
to River Lune Bridge extreme care needed as this
bridge is very narrow.

s, gradients or restricted width which require additional consideration and cautio|

A5074 Gilpin Bridge to Bowness-on-Windermere:

Road starts wide and flat but narrows extremely as
soon as road begins to climb after approximately
1.5 miles.

Very narrow past Damson Dene Hotel and through
Winster village until the road approaches Bowness-
on-Windermere.

A5084 Ulvertson to Torver: Very narrow at Water
Yeat. Bad bend approaching Torver.

A5086 Egremont to Cockermouth: Narrow in
places. Caution needed.

A5091 Matterdale to Uliswater: Very narrow
between Dockray and Matterdale.

A5092 Duddon Bridge: Traffic light controlled
bridge, then extreme care from bridge through
Duddon Bridge Farm and up Buckman Brow Hill.

visitlakedistrict.com/vanlife

VISITOR INFORMATION POINTS ¢

.. 01229 876557
01229 464000
015394 35475
016977 41267
01900 817760
01229 772555

Barrow D72...
Dalton D72
Grasmere E8.
Hadrian’s Wall H2
Maryport B
Millom C11
Nenthead K4
Rheged G6.
Pooley Bridge G6
Shap H7 .
Ulverston E71
Waterhead F9
Whitehaven A7
Workington A6......

B5285 Coniston to Hawkshead and Hawkshead
to Clappersgate: Due to difficulties when
encountering oncoming traffic drivers are
encouraged to travel from Coniston to Hawkshead
and not the other way round. Approximately 1 mile
after leaving Coniston the road narrows through a
series of bends where it is not possible to pass other
large vehicles. Extreme caution needed along all of
this route.

B5289 Buttermere: This is not recommended for
larger vehicles.

For information regarding road closures and
works visit www.cumbria.gov.uk/roadworks

Know before you go, visit www.saferlakes.co.uk
to find out which car parks and areas of the .
county are busy. 4
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Lake District, Cumbria



OVERNIGHT ACCOMMODATION
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KEY Number corresponds to map overleaf
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Property name and location

ALSTON, Haggs Bank Bunkhouse, Nentsbury

ALSTON, Tyne Willows, Station Road
APPLEBY-IN-WESTMORLAND, Grandie Caravan Park, Dufton
APPLEBY-IN-WESTMORLAND, Silverband Park, Knock
APPLEBY-IN-WESTMORLAND, Wild Rose Park,
BARROW-IN-FURNESS, Barrow Park Car Park, Off Park Road
BARROW-IN-FURNESS, Furness Abbey Car Park, Manor Road
BASSENTHWAITE, Trafford Caravan Park

BRAMPTON, Cairndale Caravan Park, Cumwhitton
BROUGHTON-IN-FURNESS, Low Hall Caravan Site, Low Hall Farm, Kirkby-in-Furness
BROUGHTON-IN-FURNESS, Upper Hawthwaite Caravan Park, Hawthwaite
CARLISLE, Bleatarn Farm Caravan & Campsite, Irthington
CARLISLE, Green Acres Caravan Park, Houghton

CARLISLE, High Gaitle Caravan Park, Longtown

CARLISLE, The Wellington Inn & Caravan Park, Great Orton
CARNFORTH, Holgates Caravan Park, Cove Road, Silverdale
CARNFORTH, Hollins Farm Holiday Park, Silverdale
COCKERMOUTH, Wheatsheaf Inn Lorton, Low Lorton

CONISTON, Coniston Park Coppice Caravan Club Site, Park Gate
ESKDALE, The Old Post Office Campsite, Santon Bridge, Holmrook
HAWKSHEAD, Grizedale Campsite, Bowkerstead Farm, Satterthwaite
HAWKSHEAD, Hawkshead Hall Caravan & Campsite

KENDAL, Natland Caravan Park, Natland Park, Natland

KENDAL, Waters Edge Caravan Park, Crooklands

KESWICK, Burns Farm Caravan Site, St Johns-in-the-Vale
KESWICK, Castlerigg Farm Camping & Caravan Site, Castlerigg
KESWICK, Herdwick Croft Caravan Park, Bassenthwaite Lake
KESWICK, High Bridge End Farm, Thirimere

KESWICK, Setmabanning Farm, Threlkeld

KIRKBY LONSDALE, New House Caravan Park, Skipton Road
KIRKBY LONSDALE, Trees Caravan Site, Westhouse, Ingleton
KIRKBY LONSDALE, Woodclose Caravan Park - Touring, Chapel House Lane
KIRKBY STEPHEN, Pennine View Caravan Park, Station Road
LONGTOWN, Low Moor Head Caravan Park, Low Moor Head Farm
MARYPORT, Spring Lea Caravan Park, Allonby

MILNTHORPE, Farletonview Fishery, Crooklands

MILNTHORPE, Fell End Caravan Park, Slack Head Road, Hale
MILNTHORPE, Hall More Holiday Park, Hale

NEWBY BRIDGE, Bigland Hall Caravan Park Ltd, Haverthwaite
NEWBY BRIDGE, Greaves Farm Caravan Park, Field Broughton, Grange-over-Sands
PENRITH, Beckses Caravan Park, Penruddock

PENRITH, Eden Valley Holidays at Newby End Farm, Newby
PENRITH, Gill Head Farm Camping, Troutbeck

PENRITH, Hopkinsons Whitbarrow Hall Caravan Park, Berrier
PENRITH, Low Moor Caravan Site, Kirkby Thore

PENRITH, Lowther Holiday Park, Eamont Bridge

PENRITH, Mains Farm Caravan Site, Kirkoswald, Nr Lazonby
PENRITH, Midtown Farm Caravan Site, Crosby Ravensworth
PENRITH, Moss Thorn, Pallet Hill

PENRITH, New House Farm, Raisbeck, Orton

PENRITH, Tebay Services Caravan Site, Orton

PENRITH, Thacka Lea Caravan Park, Thacka Lane

PENRITH, Troutbeck Caravan Park, Hutton Moor End, Troutbeck
PENRITH, Troutbeck Head Caravan Club Site, Troutbeck

PENRITH, Waterside House Campsite, Howtown Road, Pooley Bridge
RAVENGLASS, Ravenglass Camping and Caravanning Site
SEASCALE, Cumblands Farm, Carleton, Holmrook

SEASCALE, Shepherds Views Holidays, Holmrook

SEDBERGH, Conder Farm, Dent

SEDBERGH, Ewegales Farm Caravan Site, Cowgill, Dent

SILLOTH, Hylton Caravan Park, Eden Street

SILLOTH, Rowanbank Caravan Park, Rowanbank, Beckfoot
SILLOTH, Solway Holiday Village, Skinburness Drive

SILLOTH, Stanwix Park Holiday Centre, Greenrow

SILLOTH, Tanglewood Caravan Park, Causewayhead

ULLSWATER, Cove Caravan and Camping Park, Watermillock
ULLSWATER, Hillcroft Holiday Park, Roe Head Lane, Pooley Bridge
ULLSWATER, Park Foot Holiday Park, Park Foot, Pooley Bridge
ULLSWATER, Sykeside Camping Park, Brotherswater, Patterdale
ULLSWATER, Ullswater Holiday Park, High Longthwaite, Watermillock
ULLSWATER, Waterfoot Park - Touring, Pooley Bridge
ULVERSTON, Bardsea Leisure Park, Coast Road

WALNEY, Biggar Bank Road North

WALNEY, Biggar Bank Road South

WASDALE, Church Stile Holiday Park, Church Stile Farm, Wasdale
WIGTON, Heather Bank, Blitterlees, Silloth

WIGTON, Larches Caravan Park, Mealsgate

WIGTON, Wallace Lane Farm Campsite

WINDERMERE, Hill of Oaks & Blakehome - Touring, Tower Wood
WINDERMERE, Park Cliffe Holiday Caravans, Birks Road

Basic Site: A basic site does not offer additional leisure facilities such as a pool or leisure

complex. Some will have food and drink venues and showers/washing and laundry facilities

etc on-site. Please double check the facilities available meet your needs when booking.

Site
Postcode
CA9 3LH
CA9 3HZ
CA16 6DB
CA16 6DL
CA16 6EJ
LA139DT
LA13 OPJ
CA12 4QH
CA8 9BZ
LA17 7TR
LA20 6AD
CAB 4ND
CAB 4JW
CAB 5LU
CA5 6L.Z
LA5 OSH

LA5 0SL
CA13 9UW
LA21 8LA
CA19 1UY
LA12 8LL
LA22 ONN
LA9 7QD
LA7 7NN
CA12 4RR
CA12 4TE
CA12 4RD
CA12 4TG
CA12 4TT
LAG 2HR
LAG 3NZ
LAG 2SE
CA17 487
CAB6 5RG
CA15 6QF
LA7 7NU
LA7 7BS
LA7 7BP
LA12 8PJ
LA11 6HR
CA11 ORX
CA10 3EX
CA11 0ST
CA11 0XB
CA10 1XG
CA10 2JB
CA10 1DH
CA10 3JP
CA11 0BY
CA10 3SG
CA103sB
CA11 9HX
CA11 0SX
CA11 0SS
CA10 2NA
CA18 1SR
CA19 1YX
CA19 1XU
LA10 5QT
LA10 5RH
CA7 4AY
CAT7 4LA
CA7 40N
CA7 4HH
CA7 4PE
CA110LS
CA10 2LT
CA10 2NA
CA11 ONZ
CA11 0LR
CA11 0JF
LA12 9QE
LA14 3YE
LA14 3YE
CA20 1ET
CA7 4JT
CA5 1LQ
CA7 8DL
LA12 8NR
LA23 3PG

@ Electric hook-up available

Grid
ref.
Ja
J4
J6
J6
J7
D12
D12
D6
G3
D11
D10
G2
F2
E1
E3
G12
G12
Cc6
E9
Cc9
E10
E9
G10
G11
E6
E6
D6
E7
E6
Ji2
J12
H11
K8
F1
B4
G11
G11
G11
E11
Fi1
F6
H7
F6
F6
J6
G6
H4
H7
G6
Jg
H8
G6
F6
F6
G7
B10
B9
B9
J10
J10
C3
C4
Cc3
C3
C3
F7
G6
G6
F8
F7
G6
E12
C12
Cc12
c8
C3
D4
E4
F10
F10

Site
info
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Open
months
All year
Mar-Oct
All year
All year
Feb-Oct
All year
All year
Apr-Oct
Mar-Nov
All year
All year
All year
Apr-Oct
All year
Mar-Jan
All year
Mar-Nov
Mar-Dec
All year
All year
All year
Mar-Jan
May-Dec
Mar-Nov
Mar-Nov
All year
All year
Apr-Nov
All year
All year
Apr-Oct
Apr-Jan
Mar-Nov
All year
Mar-Nov
Mar-Oct
Feb-Dec
Feb-Dec
Mar-Nov
Mar-Oct
Mar-Nov
Apr-Oct
Mar-Nov
Mar-Dec
Mar-Jan
Feb-Dec
Apr-Sept
All year
All year
All year
Apr-Oct
All year
Mar-Nov
Apr-Jan
Mar-Nov
Apr-Nov
All year
All year
Mar-Oct
All year
Mar-Nov
All year
Mar-Nov
All year
Mar-Jan
Mar-Nov
Mar-Jan
Mar-Nov
All year
All year
Apr-Nov
All year
All year
All year
Mar-Oct
Mar-Oct
Mar-Oct
All year
Mar-Dec
Mar-Dec

Price
from
£30-£35
£10-£15
£25-£30
£15-£20
£20-£30
Free
Free
£20-£25
£20-£25
£15-£20
£15-£20
£15-£20
£25-£30
£25-£30
£15-£20
£40-£45
£35-£40
£20-£25
£10-£15
£30-£35
£20-£25
£25-£30
£156-£20
£20-£30
£25-£30
£20-£30
£25-£30
£10-£15
£20-£25
£15-£20
£15-£20
£25-£35
£25-£30
£20-£30
£20-£25
£15-£20
£25-£30
£25-£30
£25-£30
£20-£25
£25-£30
£20-£25
£30-£35
£25-£30
£20-£25
£25-£30
£20-£25
£20-30
£10-£15
£20-£25
£20-£25
£20-£25
£25-£30
£15-£20
£25-£30
£10-£15
£15-£20
£25-£30
£5-£10
£5-£10
£25-£30
£20-£25
£15-£20
£25-£30
£20-£25
£25-£30
£30-£35
£25-£30
£30-£35
£20-£25
£30-£35
£25-£30
Free
Free
£20-£25
£10-£15
£30-£35
£20-£25
£35-£40
£30-£35

All dates and prices are indicative and may be subject to change. Please double check with the site for the most accurate and up to date information.

One night Special Notes Booking Information
stay?

Yes 07919 092403
Yes No awnings 01434 382515
Yes Midweek only 017683 53582 / 07825148885
Yes 017683 61218
No No vans 017042 28886
Yes Offroad Parking www.barrowbc.gov.uk/
Yes { Booking required { visitors/motor-caravans/
Yes 017687 76298
Yes 01768 896280 / 07900 018362
Yes 01229 889220
Yes 01229 716270
Yes 07795 490579
Yes 01228 675418
Yes 01228 791819
Yes * Facilities in pub 01228 710775
No 01524 701508
No 01524 701508
Yes 01900 85268
Yes 01342 327490
No 01946 726286
Yes' i eteea info@grizedale-camping.co.uk
Yes On the day 015394 36221
Yes 01539 721115
Yes Not Bank Holidays 015395 67708
Yes Last minute phone bookings only 017687 79112
Yes Not Bank Holidays 017687 72479
Yes 017687 76241
Yes 017687 72166
Yes 017687 79229
Yes Not Bank Holidays 01524 271590
Yes Not Bank Holidays 01524 241511
Yes Midweek only 015242 71597
Yes 017683 71717
Yes Caravan & Motor Home Club members and Adults only 07875 107952
Yes 01900 881331
Yes 015395 67328
No 01524 781453
No 01524 781453
Yes 015639 531702
no 015395 36587
Yes 01768 483224
Yes 01931 714338
Yes Midweek only 017687 79953
Yes 017684 83456
Yes *No booking required *017683 61231
No 01524 781453
Yes 01768 898342
Yes Caravan & Camping Club site 01931 715246
Yes Last minute phone bookings only 01768 862846
Yes Midweek only 015242 71590
Yes No booking required
Yes Midweek only 01768 863319
No 017687 79149
Yes 01342 327490
Yes Midweek only 017684 86332
No  Caravan & Motor Home Club members only 02476 475 426
Yes 01946 724616
Yes 019467 29907
Yes 015396 25277
Yes 015396 25440
Yes 016973 32666
Yes 016973 31653
Yes 01697 331 236
Yes 016973 32666
Yes 016973 31253 / 07783 566613
Yes 017684 86549
Yes 017684 86363
Yes 017684 86309
Yes Not Bank Holidays 017684 82239
Yes 017684 86666
Yes Midweek only 017684 86302
Yes 01229 584712
Yes Roadside parking www.barrowbc.gov.uk/
Yes { Booking required { visitors/motor-caravans/
Yes Midweek only 019467 26252
Yes 016973 31617
No Adults only 016973 71379
Yes 016974 78188 / 07770 232944
Yes 01539 587842
Yes Midweek only 015395 31344

For more information visit: www.visitlakedistrict.com/vanlife

We can’F wait to welcome qou!



